



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3373 OF 2024
IN REVN/229/2024

Sk. Jamir S/o. Sk. Munsoor
Versus
Salamabegum W/o Sk. Jamir & Ors.

WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 229 OF 2024

Sk. Jamir S/o. Sk. Munsoor
Versus
Salamabegum W/o Sk. Jamir & Ors.

Mr. S. P. Tiwari h/f Mr. A. R. Borulkar for the Applicant.

CORAM : ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.
DATE : 3 JULY 2025

P. C.:

1. Learned Advocate for the Applicant undertakes to comply with the office objections within a period of one week from today.
2. List the proceedings for further consideration on **17 July 2025**.

[ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.]