



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

906 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3373 OF 2024
WITH CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 229 OF 2024
IN REVN/229/2024

SK. JAMIR S/O. SK. MUNSOOR
VERSUS
SALAMABEGUM W/O SK. JAMIR AND OTHERS

.....
Mr. Avinash R. Borulkar, Advocate for Applicant

CORAM : ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.
DATE : 17 JULY 2025

P. C. :-

1. Mr. Borulkar, learned Advocate for the Applicant at the very outset referring to the office remarks points out that Respondent No.2 could not be served because of incorrect address.
2. Learned Advocate for the Applicant to take appropriate steps in this regard.
3. In the mean time learned Advocate for the Applicant is permitted to serve respondent No.2 by way of private service or any other permissible mode of service apart from the Court service and to place on record service affidavit on or before adjourned date of hearing.
4. List the proceedings on **31 July 2025**. Hamdust is allowed.

(ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.)

ssp