



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3373 OF 2024
IN
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 229 OF 2024

Sk. Jamir S/o. Sk. Munsoor

...Applicant

Versus

Salamabegum W/o Sk. Jamir and Others

...Respondents

WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 229 OF 2024

None appears for the Applicant as well as for the Respondents.

CORAM : ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.

DATE : APRIL 16, 2026

PER COURT :

1. When the matter is called out, none appears for the applicant or for the respondents either in the Court hall or through video conferencing mode.
2. In view of the above, list the matter for order on 30th April 2026.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)